

SB0859/998177/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 859
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second “the” in line 4 down through “be” in line 8 and substitute “the price is”; and strike beginning with “taxes” in line 9 down through “listed” in line 12 and substitute “taxes, fees, and charges; requiring the full delivered purchase price in a vehicle advertisement to be printed using a certain font type; repealing a provision of law that provides that an advertisement that is subject to and complies with certain provisions of federal law is not false, deceptive, or misleading under certain provisions of law”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “Any” in line 4 down through “(1)” in line 7; in line 7, strike “MAY” and substitute “:

(1) MAY;

strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through “BE” in line 16 and substitute “THE PRICE IS”; strike beginning with “TAXES” in line 17 down through “LISTED” in line 24 and substitute “ONLY TAXES, TITLE FEES, AND DEALER PROCESSING CHARGE DISCLOSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 15-311.1 OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND

(2) SHALL PRINT THE FULL DELIVERED PURCHASE PRICE IN A VEHICLE ADVERTISEMENT IN THE LARGEST FONT USED IN THE ADVERTISEMENT TO PROVIDE ANY INFORMATION RELATED TO THE PRICE OF THE VEHICLE”;

and in line 25, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.